
2

28 23 20 7

27 22 18 10

271418101

Overview parts Vienna basic wall
Draw.no.:Lopital Nederland bvCopyright reserved

by law

Signed 07-10-2024

EXPV5035-2025-01

Revised
Date
Date 11-11-2025

P:
\S

W
-T

ek
\V

ie
nn

a\
V

ie
nn

a 
50

35

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

1   /KA
KA

Date-   /KARevised -



3

521136

25
12

26

17
4

8

9

16

19 23

15

24

Overview parts Vienna basic wall
Draw.no.:Lopital Nederland bvCopyright reserved

by law

Signed 07-10-2024
Revised

Date
Date 11-11-2025

P:
\S

W
-T

ek
\V

ie
nn

a\
V

ie
nn

a 
50

35

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

1   /KA
KA

Date-   /KARevised -

EXPV5035-2025-01



Vienna Basic wall-mounted fixed height dressing table , Article no: 6500 5035

Part no. Art.no. QTY. Name Drawing no.

1 70250004 2 Support arm 2500-12

2  70250010 2 Wall frame 2505-11

3 70503002 1 Mattress dressingtable 190x79 5035-12

4 70503501 1 Top frame 5035-11

5 70200026 2 Handle side rail/push bar 2000-35.3

6 70200019 1 Oval tube side rail 2000-28.2

7 70250018 2 Gas spring + ball joint radial 150mm 700N

8  67902020 1 Side rail compleet 2000-ZH

9 70503002 1 Cover side rail 5030-13

10 70250008 4 Bearing bush brass Ø16x11,2x8 mm 2500-16

11  1 Sticker Vienna basic Sticker - Vienna basic

12  6 Screw 4,5x25 DIN 7981 A2 ST4,5x25 DIN7981

13 2 Screw M6x20 DIN 966 A2 M6x20 DIN965

14 2 Screw M6x65 DIN931 A2 M6x65 DIN931

15  2 Screw M8x50 DIN912 A2 M8x50 DIN912

16 4 Bolt M8x50 DIN933 A2 M8x50 DIN933

17 4 Screw M8x60 ISO7380 A2 M8x60 ISO7380

18 4 Washer M6 Ø18 DIN9021 A2 Carrosseriering M6 DIN9021

19 4 Washer M8 Ø25 A2 Carrosseriering M8

20 4 Washer M8 DIN125 PA M8 DIN 125 PA

21 2 Sleeve nut M6x10x15 A2 M6 x10 x15

22 2 Locknut M6 DIN985 A2 M6 DIN985

23 6 Locknut M8 DIN985 A2 M8 DIN985

24 4 Tube cap 50x30 Insteekdop 50x30

25 6 Capring M5 Kapring M5

26  6 Screw cap M5 Afdekkap M5

27 4 Nut cap M6 Moerkap M6

28 2 Nutcap M8 Moerkap M8

Overview parts Vienna basic wall
Draw.no.:Lopital Nederland bvCopyright reserved

by law

Signed 07-10-2024
Revised

Date
Date 11-11-2025

P:
\S

W
-T

ek
\V

ie
nn

a\
V

ie
nn

a 
50

35

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

1  /KA
KA

Date-   /KARevised -

EXPV5035-2025-01


	1-
	Drawing View18

	2
	Drawing View17

	3
	Drawing View19


